

Order dated 30.04.2025

Today is fixed for SA.

Complainant Sk. Mobarak Islam is present. He is duly examined on S/A u/s 200 Cr.P.C. and discharged. No other witness.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the complainant. Perused the initial and material on record. Considered.

Careful perusal of the same reflects that the complainant has been able to make a prima facie case U/S 138 of N.I. Act. against the accused person in the complaint.

Hence issue process against the accused person named in the complaint U/S 204 Cr.P.C.

Requisites at once.

To 08.07.2025 for SR and Appearance.

Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court, Uluberia (I/C)