

Order dated 08.12.2025

Today is fixed for Appearance and Hearing of the petition u/S. 143 / 143A of NI Act filed by Complainant on 23.09.2025.

Complainant files a hazira.

Accused files an absent petition. Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 10.03.2026 for Appearance and Hearing of the petition u/S. 143 / 143A of NI Act filed by Complainant on 23.09.2025.

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia